| | ······································ | | | | | | | |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|--|-----------|---|-------------------------------|-----------------|-------------|
| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF | ICATION OF CONTRA | ACT | BPA NO. | | 1. CONTRACT | ID CODE | PAGE 1 | OF |
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFIC:ATION NO. | S. EFFECTIVE DATE | | PEQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. FROJECT NO. (If applicable) EDO-06-241 02/23/06 | | | | | |
| MO002 | 02/17/2006 | 1 | | | | | | |
| 6. ISSUED BY CODE | 3100 | 7. AD | MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) | | | | 3100 | |
| U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission | | | U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission | | | | | |
| Div. of Contracts Attn: Jeff McDermott | | Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2 | | | | | | |
| Mail Stop T-7-I-2 | | ' | Mail Boop 1-7-1- | - 2 | | | | |
| Washington, DC 20555 | | 1 | Washington, DC 2 | 2055 | 5 | | | |
| E. NAME AND ADDRESS ()F CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State | and ZIP Code) | _! | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | (20) | 9A. AMENDMENT O | F SOLICITATION | N NO. | |
| | · | | | H | 1 | | | |
| INFOZEN INC | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEN | | | TEM: 11) | · | |
| TWO DELIVE TWO | | | | l | , | | | |
| 9420 KEY WEST AVENUE SUITE 101 | | | | | 10A MODIFICATION NRC-23-06-2 | | T/ORDER NO. | |
| ROCKVILLE MD 208506369 | | | | | | | | |
| CODE DUNS964553812 | FACILITY CODE | · | | x | 10B. DATED (SEE 10-07-2005 | ITEM 13) | | |
| | ONLY APPLIES TO | AMEI | NDMENTS OF SC | DLIC | | | | |
| | | | | | | 0.000000100 | — | |
| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pri | | | | | | s extend∋d, a followin z m | l | ended. |
| (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning | • | | | | | - | | |
| offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wh | | | | | | | | |
| KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE | | | | | | | | |
| RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter me | | | | | | | | |
| and date specified. | | 20011 011 | | u 10 1 | | opening i | | |
| 2. ACCOUNTING AND API'ROPRIATION DATA (II required) N/1 | 1 | | | | | | | |
| 40 THE ITEM ADD | LIEC ON VEC HOD | FIGA | TIONS OF CONT | · P. A. (| TOLORDED | | | |
| | LIES ONLY TO MODI HE CONTRACT/ORD | | | | | 5, | | |
| (X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify at | | | | | | 104 | | ····· |
| the divined of the first beauty in the control of | inomy) The director delication | | TA THE HANDE HT THE DOTT. | | | 10/1 | | |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAF | | HANGES | (such as changes in pay | ying offi | ce, appropriation date, | , etc.) | | · . |
| C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU | IANT TO AUTHORITY OF: | - | | | | | | |
| D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| . IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, Is | required to sign this docume | ent and | return | oples | to the issuing o | flice. | | , |
| | section headings, including solicitation | | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| | | | • | • | | | • | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| SEE PAGE #2 | | | | | | | | |
| SEC FAGE 112 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| except as provided heroin, all forms and conditions of the document reference | d in Hem DA or 10A, as heratolore cha | | | | | | | |
| 5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | | | Me and title of contra EFFREY L. McDERN | | OFFICER (Typo | or print) | | |
| | | | ONTRACTING OFFIC | | | | | |
| 5H. CONTRACTOR/OFFERIOR | 15C. DATE SIGNED | 18B-UN | TED STATES OF AMERICA | | | | 16C. DATE SIGNE | |
| | | BY | | 2 | | | 3/3/ | • |
| (Signature of person authorized to argn) | | | /Stonature of | Conim | ting Officer) | | 1-5/ | |
| | | | | | | | | |

AIMOO2

The purpose of this modification is to add a Technical Editor labor category and revise Section B.3 "Schedule of Items and Prices" of the basic contract, at no additional cost as follows:

B.3 SCHEDULE OF ITEMS AND PRICES

| LABOR CATEGORY | RATE | HOURS | TOTAL PRICE |
|---|--------|--------------|--|
| Executive Scientist Principal Engineer/Scientist II Principal Engineer/Scientist I Sr. Engineer/Scientist II Engineer/Scientist II Project Administrator Technical Editor | | | \$ 154,656.00 \$ 270,480.00 \$ 796,900.00 \$ 205,917.60 \$ 65,110.80 \$ 67,500.00 \$ 17,301.00 |
| TIME & MATERIAL LABOR C | EILING | | \$1,577,865.40 |
| TRAVEL & PER DIEM CEILIN | G N | OT TO EXCEED | <u>\$ 135,731.00</u> |
| CiRAND TOTAL (CEILING) | | | \$1,713,596.40 |

All other terms, conditions and prices remain unchanged.